
V I R G I N I A  W E S L E Y A N  C O L L E G E

Operating Statement of Revenue and Expenditures
for the 12 month period ending June 30, 2005

Revenues and Transfers
Student Fees
Auxiliary Enterprises
Gifts, Grants and Transfers
Endowment Income
Interest Income
Other

Total Revenues and Transfers

Expenditures 
Instruction
Student Aid
Institutional Support
Student Services
Auxiliary Enterprises
Long-Term Debt
Operation and Maintenance of Physical Plant
Academic Support

Total Expenditures

Net Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures

Area of Giving
Annual Fund
Other Operating
Capital
Endowment

Total  

Sources of Gifts
Individuals                                     
Corporations and Foundations                  
Virginia Foundation for Independent Colleges      
UMC - Virginia Conference                      
Church and Civic/Government Groups  

Total  

$ 24,013,689
5,734,255
2,260,316
1,440,800

78,771
296,577

$ 33,824,408

$ 8,263,896
7,178,426
4,678,794
4,088,989
3,877,839
2,438,483
1,994,270

989,701

$ 33,510,398

$ 314,010

$ 1,336,384
959,196
621,019

1,099,764

$ 4,016,363

$ 2,945,036
617,140
120,721
268,290
65,176

$ 4,016,363

Student Fees 
70.9% Auxiliary

Enterprises
17%

Other 0.9%
Interest Income 0.2%

Gifts,Grants and Transfers 

Endowment Income 
4.3%

Educational 
and General
Instruction
24.7%

Student Aid
21.4%

Institutional
Support
14% Student

Services
12.2%

Operation and Maintenance 
of Physical Plant Long-Term Debt

7.2%

Academic Support 3.0%

Auxiliary Enterprises 

Annual Fund
33.3% Endowment

27.3%

Other Operating 
Capital 

Individuals
73.3%

Corporations 
and Foundations

15.4%

Virginia Foundation for
Independent Colleges  3%

Church and Civic/Government Groups 1.6%  

11.6%

5.9%

23.9%
15.5%

UMC - Virginia Conference 6.7%

6.7%
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VIRGINIA WESLEYAN COLLEGE 

 
Vincent J. Mastracco, Jr., Chairman 

Partner, Kaufman and Canoles, P. C., Norfolk, Virginia 
 

John A. Trinder, Vice Chairman 
President and COO, Max Media, Inc., Virginia Beach, Virginia  

 
O. L. (Butch) Everett, Secretary 

Chairman, Jones & Frank Corporation 
Norfolk, Virginia 

 
Richard D. Roberts, Treasurer 

Former President and CEO, TeleCable Corporation, Virginia Beach, Virginia  
 

 

David L. Bernd 
President and CEO 
Sentara Health Systems 
Norfolk, Virginia  
 

S. Frank Blocker, Jr. 
President (retired) 
Eastern Auto Distributors, Inc. 
Norfolk, Virginia  
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 Associate Portfolio Manager 
 Legg Mason Wood Walker, Inc. 
 Newport News, Virginia 
 
Robert F. Boyd 

Partner 
Boyd and Boyd, P. C. 
Norfolk, Virginia 

 

Joan P. Brock 
 Former Chair of VWC Board of Trustees 

Former Secretary-Treasurer, Dollar Tree   
     Stores, Inc. 

 Virginia Beach, Virginia 
 
Clarence R. Brown 
 Superintendent, Norfolk District 
 United Methodist Church 
 Norfolk, Virginia  
 
Thomas C. Broyles 

Partner 
Kaufman and Canoles, P. C. 
Virginia Beach, Virginia 

 
Lynn B. Clements 
 Executive Director 

Virginia Aquarium & Marine Science 
Center 
Virginia Beach, Virginia 

 



 

Robert W. Collenberg II '90 
Co-Owner 
The Shutter Door 
Virginia Beach, Virginia 

 
B. Minette Cooper 

President 
Cultural Alliance of Greater  
    Hampton Roads 
Norfolk, Virginia  

 
John M. Cox 

President, Global Recruiters of  
    Virginia Beach 

 Virginia Beach, VA 
 
Wendell C. Franklin 
 Senior Vice President 
 S.L. Nusbaum Realty Company 
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Susan S. Goode 
 Community Leader and Volunteer 
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William T. Greer, Jr. (Ex officio) 

President 
Virginia Wesleyan College 
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 President 
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 Superintendent, Peninsula District 
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 Newport News, Virginia 
 
Roy E. Hendrix 
 Real Estate Management  
 Virginia Beach, Virginia 
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 Presiding Bishop, Richmond Area 
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David Kaufman 
 Founder & Senior Managing Director 
 Envest 
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Lemuel E. Lewis 
 Executive Vice President, CFO 
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 Norfolk, Virginia 
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 Vice President 
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Frederick V. Martin 

Managing Director 
Virginia Investment Counselors, Inc. 
Norfolk, Virginia  

 
Charles A. McFadden 
 Executive Vice President 
 Max Media, Inc. 
 Virginia Beach, Virginia  
 
E. George Middleton, Jr. 

Chairman 
E. G. Middleton, Inc. 
Norfolk, Virginia  

 
Emily S. Miles 

Public Relations 
Norfolk, Virginia 

 



 

Robin D. Ray 
President 
Atlantic Dominion Distributors 
Virginia Beach, Virginia  

 
Anne B. Shumadine 

President 
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Norfolk, Virginia 

 
Susan Cougill Torma '72 
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 President and COO 
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President 
Willis Wayside, Inc. 
Virginia Beach, Virginia 

 
 
 
 
 
*Deceased 
 
 
 
 
As of May 8, 2006 
 
 

 Trustees Emeriti 
Jerry G. Bray, Jr. * 

Retired Judge 
Virginia Beach, Virginia   
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 Retired Director and Chairman Emeritus 
 Life Savings Bank 
 Virginia Beach, Virginia 
 
Helen Hoffman 

Community Leader and Volunteer 
Norfolk, Virginia 

 
Henry C. Hofheimer II * 

Community Leader and Volunteer 
Norfolk, Virginia  

 
H. P. McNeal * 

Chairman of the Board 
Empire Machinery and  
    Supply Corporation  
Norfolk, Virginia  
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President 
Suburban Management Company 
Norfolk, Virginia  
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Petroleum Marketers, Inc. 
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Mary W. Thrasher 

President 
Larchmont United Methodist  
  Church Foundation 

 Norfolk, Virginia 


