VIRGINIA WESLEYAN COLLEGE

Operating Statement of Revenue and Expenditures

for the 12 month period ending June 30, 2005

Revenues and Transfers Student Fees Auxiliary Enterprises Gifts, Grants and Transfers Endowment Income Interest Income Other Total Revenues and Transfers		24,013,689 5,734,255 2,260,316 1,440,800 78,771 296,577 33,824,408	6.7% Endowment Income 4.3% Auxiliary Enterprises 17% Other 0.9% Interest Income 0.2%
Expenditures Instruction Student Aid Institutional Support Student Services Auxiliary Enterprises Long-Term Debt Operation and Maintenance of Physical Plant Academic Support Total Expenditures Net Excess of Revenues Over Expenditures	\$ 3 \$ \$	8,263,896 7,178,426 4,678,794 4,088,989 3,877,839 2,438,483 1,994,270 989,701 33,510,398 314,010	Coperation and Maintenance of Physical Plant 7.2% Student Aid 21.4% Student Support 14% Student Services 12.2% Academic Support 3.0%
Area of Giving Annual Fund Other Operating Capital Endowment Total	\$ \$	1,336,384 959,196 621,019 1,099,764 4,016,363	Other Operating 23.9% Capital 15.5% Annual Fund 33.3% Endowment 27.3%
Sources of Gifts Individuals Corporations and Foundations Virginia Foundation for Independent Colleges UMC - Virginia Conference Church and Civic/Government Groups	\$	2,945,036 617,140 120,721 268,290 65,176	Individuals 73.3% Corporations and Foundations 15.4%

\$ 4,016,363

Total

Virginia Foundation for Independent Colleges **3%**

UMC - Virginia Conference **6.7%**- Church and Civic/Government Groups **1.6%**

BOARD OF TRUSTEES 2005-2006 VIRGINIA WESLEYAN COLLEGE

Vincent J. Mastracco, Jr., Chairman

Partner, Kaufman and Canoles, P. C., Norfolk, Virginia

John A. Trinder, Vice Chairman

President and COO, Max Media, Inc., Virginia Beach, Virginia

O. L. (Butch) Everett, Secretary

Chairman, Jones & Frank Corporation Norfolk, Virginia

Richard D. Roberts, Treasurer

Former President and CEO, TeleCable Corporation, Virginia Beach, Virginia

David L. Bernd

President and CEO Sentara Health Systems Norfolk, Virginia

S. Frank Blocker, Jr.

President (retired) Eastern Auto Distributors, Inc. Norfolk, Virginia

Gary D. Bonnewell '79

Associate Portfolio Manager Legg Mason Wood Walker, Inc. Newport News, Virginia

Robert F. Boyd

Partner Boyd and Boyd, P. C. Norfolk, Virginia

Joan P. Brock

Former Chair of VWC Board of Trustees Former Secretary-Treasurer, Dollar Tree Stores, Inc. Virginia Beach, Virginia

Clarence R. Brown

Superintendent, Norfolk District United Methodist Church Norfolk, Virginia

Thomas C. Broyles

Partner Kaufman and Canoles, P. C. Virginia Beach, Virginia

Lynn B. Clements

Executive Director Virginia Aquarium & Marine Science Center Virginia Beach, Virginia

Robert W. Collenberg II '90

Co-Owner The Shutter Door Virginia Beach, Virginia

B. Minette Cooper

President
Cultural Alliance of Greater
Hampton Roads
Norfolk, Virginia

John M. Cox

President, Global Recruiters of Virginia Beach Virginia Beach, VA

Wendell C. Franklin

Senior Vice President S.L. Nusbaum Realty Company Norfolk, Virginia

Susan S. Goode

Community Leader and Volunteer Norfolk, Virginia

William T. Greer, Jr. (Ex officio)

President Virginia Wesleyan College Norfolk, Virginia

Charles E. Harris

President YMCA of South Hampton Roads Norfolk, Virginia

Myrtle Frances Hatcher (Ex officio)

Superintendent, Peninsula District United Methodist Church Newport News, Virginia

Roy E. Hendrix

Real Estate Management Virginia Beach, Virginia

James A. Hewitt III (Ex officio) Superintendent, Eastern Shore District United Methodist Church

Parksley, Virginia

Charlene Payne Kammerer (Ex officio)

Presiding Bishop, Richmond Area United Methodist Church Glen Allen, Virginia

David Kaufman

Founder & Senior Managing Director Envest Virginia Beach, Virginia

Lemuel E. Lewis

Executive Vice President, CFO Landmark Communications Norfolk, Virginia

John E. Lingo, Jr.

Vice President Jack Lingo Realty Lewes, Delaware

Frederick V. Martin

Managing Director Virginia Investment Counselors, Inc. Norfolk, Virginia

Charles A. McFadden

Executive Vice President Max Media, Inc. Virginia Beach, Virginia

E. George Middleton, Jr.

Chairman E. G. Middleton, Inc. Norfolk, Virginia

Emily S. Miles

Public Relations Norfolk, Virginia

Robin D. Ray

President Atlantic Dominion Distributors Virginia Beach, Virginia

Anne B. Shumadine

President Signature Financial Management Norfolk, Virginia

Susan Cougill Torma '72

Retired Principal Virginia Beach, Virginia

Mark Towe

President and COO Oldcastle Materials, Inc. Washington, DC

John N. Vest (Ex officio)

Superintendent, Portsmouth District United Methodist Church Portsmouth, Virginia

D. Henry Watts

Former Chairman, VWC Board of Trustees Retired Vice Chairman Norfolk Southern Corporation Norfolk, Virginia

Benjamin J. Willis, Jr.

President Willis Wayside, Inc. Virginia Beach, Virginia

*Deceased

Trustees Emeriti

Jerry G. Bray, Jr. *
Retired Judge
Virginia Beach, Virginia

William J. Fanney

Retired Director and Chairman Emeritus Life Savings Bank Virginia Beach, Virginia

Helen Hoffman

Community Leader and Volunteer Norfolk, Virginia

Henry C. Hofheimer II *

Community Leader and Volunteer Norfolk, Virginia

H. P. McNeal *

Chairman of the Board Empire Machinery and Supply Corporation Norfolk, Virginia

Kenneth R. Perry *

President Suburban Management Company Norfolk, Virginia

Ralph G. Roop*

Retired CEO Petroleum Marketers, Inc. Richmond, Virginia

Mary W. Thrasher

President
Larchmont United Methodist
Church Foundation
Norfolk, Virginia